
Landkreiskönigschießen 2017 am 29.10.2017 in Kühbach

Platz Name, Vorname St.Nr. Verein Gau
LG / 

LP
R. Teiler

1. Ernst, Johann 63 Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 94 9,4  T.

2. Spicker, Lena 36 Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LG 97 10,0  T.

3. Oswald, Tobias 55 Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LP 87 23,3  T.

4. Gamperl, Konrad 65 VS Kühbach Gau Aichach LP 84 28,6  T.

5. Forster, Helmut 57 Alpenrose Rehling Gau Aichach LP 91 30,1  T.

6. Schmid, Ulrike 33 Edelweiß Reicherstein Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 97 33,5  T.

7. Lindermayr, Nicole 29 Freischütz Haberskirch Gau Friedberg LG 93 39,6  T.

8. Stadtherr, Simone 37 Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LG 90 42,3  T.

9. Lunglmeir, Anja 15 Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LG 91 47,4  T.

10. Seckler, Jörg 42 Griesbachtaler Untergriesbach Gau Aichach LP 89 50,3  T.

11. Schuß, Franziska 50 Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LG 89 53,1  T.

12. Raab, Walter 14 Schwarzlachtaler Igenhausen Gau Aichach LG 86 60,2  T.

13. Jung, Johann 40 Griesbachtaler Untergriesbach Gau Aichach LG 97 63,0  T.

14. Schapfl, Melanie 56 Alpenrose Rehling Gau Aichach LG 92 63,9  T.

15. Gabriel, Andreas 66 Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LG 92 65,7  T.

16. Wolf, Matthias 62 Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LP 70 67,3  T.

17. Hunner, Jörg 48 Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LP 87 68,8  T.

18. Eckert, Sabrina 28 Gunzenlee Kissing Gau Friedberg LG 96 71,0  T.

19. Görtz, Christian 10 Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LP 71 72,0  T.

20. Greppmeir, Daniel 17 Jagdlust Gallenbach Gau Aichach LG 92 80,1  T.

21. Kienberger, Sina 43 SG Ried Gau Friedberg LG 75 81,4  T.

22. Ott, Anna-Lena 16 Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LG 91 84,6  T.

23. Denzl, Christian 5 Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 91 92,0  T.

24. Brand, Werner 46 Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LG 93 96,0  T.

25. Brand, Helmut 47 Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LG 89 103,8  T.

26. Thum, Nico 67 Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LG 71 106,2  T.

27. Hammer, Sebastian 25 Grüne Eiche Schönbach Gau Aichach LP 95 111,1  T.

28. Winter, Susanne 31 Elf und Eins Freienried Gau Friedberg LG 88 114,3  T.

29. Lunglmeir, Anja 18 Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LP 78 118,9  T.

30. Stegmayer, Paula 61 Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LG 89 123,6  T.

31. Schuß, Andreas 49 Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LG 97 133,7  T.

32. Braunmüller, Helmut 34 Almenrausch Willprechtszell Gau Aichach LG 90 134,6  T.

33. Nern, Nicolas 30 Heilbachtaler Heretshausen Gau Altomünster LG 91 137,4  T.

34. Lunglmeir, Sebastian 19 Feuerschützen Kühbach Gau Aichach LG 85 137,9  T.

35. Geierhos, Alois 45 Gemütlichkeit Todtenweis Gau Aichach LG 83 138,6  T.

36. Stangl, Anna 39 Spielhahn Aulzhausen Gau Friedberg LG 87 139,4  T.

37. Kastl, Nadine 13 Schwarzlachtaler Igenhausen Gau Aichach LG 83 140,0  T.

38. Oswald, Maria 64 Almenrausch Edenried Gau Aichach LG 90 140,6  T.

39. Sailer, Andreas 22 Jägerblut Inchenhofen Gau Aichach LG 87 141,5  T.

40. Hartmann, Ramona 4 Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 68 143,0  T.

41. Steber, Christiane 41 SG Ried Gau Friedberg LG 95 144,2  T.

42. Breitsameter, Rudolf 21 Jägerblut Inchenhofen Gau Aichach LG 86 152,6  T.

43. Heuberger, Jürgen 27 Tagbergschützen Gundelsdorf Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LP 91 160,3  T.

44. Stumpf, Pierre 44 Gunzenlee Kissing Gau Friedberg LG 90 161,9  T.

45. Beck, Karl 59 Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LP 87 163,2  T.

46. Dörr, Stefan 7 Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 84 167,5  T.

47. Probsdorfer, Florian 52 Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 93 168,8  T.

48. Heinrich, Anton 60 Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LG 84 168,8  T.

49. Fottner, Nicole 3 Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 89 172,5  T.

50. Neukäufer, Simon 53 Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LG 94 177,5  T.
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51. Brandmair, Philipp 6 Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 93 179,3  T.

52. Lohner, Fabian 8 Jägerblut Handzell Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 70 202,0  T.

53. Schmaus, Maria 26 Ecknachtaler Ecknach Gau Aichach LG 90 202,9  T.

54. Hammer, Anna-Lena 24 Grüne Eiche Schönbach Gau Aichach LP 77 209,1  T.

55. Minder, Maxi 11 Schützenkranz Wulfertshausen Gau Friedberg LG 73 213,7  T.

56. Ivenz, Lukas 1 Gemütlichkeit Todtenweis Gau Aichach LG 78 221,1  T.

57. Peterl, Lisa 54 Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LG 84 224,6  T.

58. Witzenberger, Mathias 2 Burgschützen Unterwittelsbach Gau Aichach LG 83 245,0  T.

59. Lutz, Johann 68 Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 86 245,2  T.

60. Triebenbacher, Josef 51 Ecknachtaler Tödtenried Gau Altomünster LG 68 266,9  T.

61. Steinhard, Matthias 32 Elf und Eins Freienried Gau Friedberg LG 79 283,5  T.

62. Michl, Johann 12 Schützenkranz Wulfertshausen Gau Friedberg LG 78 334,4  T.

63. Weichenrieder, Sofie 20 Jagdlust Gallenbach Gau Aichach LG 67 369,7  T.

64. Heinzelmann, Reinhard 38 Bacherleh Steinach Gau Friedberg LG 79 397,8  T.

65. Altmann, Josef 23 Heilbachtaler Heretshausen Gau Altomünster LG 69 433,0  T.

66. Faßler, Josef 9 Jägerblut Handzell Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 77 451,2  T.

67. Spicker, Ulrich 35 Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LP 77 451,6  T.

68. Neusiedl, Rudolf 58 Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 52 511,2  T.

Teilnehmer

Vereine LG LP

19 28 10

3 6 0

10 18 2

3 3 1

35 55 13

gesamt

38

6

20

4

68

Gau

Aichach

Altomünster

Friedberg

Pöttmes-Neuburg

gesamt 
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Gau Aichach

Platz
Schützenkönig/-in

Name, Vorname
Verein Gau

LP / 

LG

Teiler 

gewertet

1. Ernst, Johann Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 9,4  T.

3. Oswald, Tobias Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LP 23,3  T.

4. Gamperl, Konrad VS Kühbach Gau Aichach LP 28,6  T.

5. Forster, Helmut Alpenrose Rehling Gau Aichach LP 30,1  T.

9. Lunglmeir, Anja Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LG 47,4  T.

10. Seckler, Jörg Griesbachtaler Untergriesbach Gau Aichach LP 50,3  T.

12. Raab, Walter Schwarzlachtaler Igenhausen Gau Aichach LG 60,2  T.

13. Jung, Johann Griesbachtaler Untergriesbach Gau Aichach LG 63,0  T.

14. Schapfl, Melanie Alpenrose Rehling Gau Aichach LG 63,9  T.

15. Gabriel, Andreas Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LG 65,7  T.

16. Wolf, Matthias Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LP 67,3  T.

19. Görtz, Christian Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LP 72,0  T.

20. Greppmeir, Daniel Jagdlust Gallenbach Gau Aichach LG 80,1  T.

22. Ott, Anna-Lena Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LG 84,6  T.

24. Brand, Werner Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LG 96,0  T.

25. Brand, Helmut Kgl. Priv. FSG Aichach Gau Aichach LG 103,8  T.

26. Thum, Nico Hubertus Walchshofen Gau Aichach LG 106,2  T.

27. Hammer, Sebastian Grüne Eiche Schönbach Gau Aichach LP 111,1  T.

29. Lunglmeir, Anja Immergrün Schiltberg Gau Aichach LP 118,9  T.

30. Stegmayer, Paula Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LG 123,6  T.

32. Braunmüller, Helmut Almenrausch Willprechtszell Gau Aichach LG 134,6  T.

34. Lunglmeir, Sebastian Feuerschützen Kühbach Gau Aichach LG 137,9  T.

35. Geierhos, Alois Gemütlichkeit Todtenweis Gau Aichach LG 138,6  T.

37. Kastl, Nadine Schwarzlachtaler Igenhausen Gau Aichach LG 140,0  T.

38. Oswald, Maria Almenrausch Edenried Gau Aichach LG 140,6  T.

39. Sailer, Andreas Jägerblut Inchenhofen Gau Aichach LG 141,5  T.

42. Breitsameter, Rudolf Jägerblut Inchenhofen Gau Aichach LG 152,6  T.

45. Beck, Karl Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LP 163,2  T.

48. Heinrich, Anton Vereinigte SG Oberbernbach Gau Aichach LG 168,8  T.

50. Neukäufer, Simon Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LG 177,5  T.

53. Schmaus, Maria Ecknachtaler Ecknach Gau Aichach LG 202,9  T.

54. Hammer, Anna-Lena Grüne Eiche Schönbach Gau Aichach LP 209,1  T.

56. Ivenz, Lukas Gemütlichkeit Todtenweis Gau Aichach LG 221,1  T.

57. Peterl, Lisa Adlerhorst Sulzbach Gau Aichach LG 224,6  T.

58. Witzenberger, Mathias Burgschützen Unterwittelsbach Gau Aichach LG 245,0  T.

59. Lutz, Johann Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 245,2  T.

63. Weichenrieder, Sofie Jagdlust Gallenbach Gau Aichach LG 369,7  T.

68. Neusiedl, Rudolf Georgi-Schützen Klingen Gau Aichach LG 511,2  T.
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Gau Altomünster

Platz
Schützenkönig/-in

Name, Vorname
Verein Gau

LP / 

LG

Teiler 

gewertet

33. Nern, Nicolas Heilbachtaler Heretshausen Gau Altomünster LG 137,4  T.

40. Hartmann, Ramona Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 143,0  T.

47. Probsdorfer, Florian Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 168,8  T.

49. Fottner, Nicole Salvatorschützen Adelzhausen Gau Altomünster LG 172,5  T.

60. Triebenbacher, Josef Ecknachtaler Tödtenried Gau Altomünster LG 266,9  T.

65. Altmann, Josef Heilbachtaler Heretshausen Gau Altomünster LG 433,0  T.

Gau Friedberg

Platz
Schützenkönig/-in

Name, Vorname
Verein Gau

LP / 

LG

Teiler 

gewertet

2. Spicker, Lena Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LG 10,0  T.

7. Lindermayr, Nicole Freischütz Haberskirch Gau Friedberg LG 39,6  T.

8. Stadtherr, Simone Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LG 42,3  T.

11. Schuß, Franziska Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LG 53,1  T.

17. Hunner, Jörg Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LP 68,8  T.

18. Eckert, Sabrina Gunzenlee Kissing Gau Friedberg LG 71,0  T.

21. Kienberger, Sina SG Ried Gau Friedberg LG 81,4  T.

23. Denzl, Christian Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 92,0  T.

28. Winter, Susanne Elf und Eins Freienried Gau Friedberg LG 114,3  T.

31. Schuß, Andreas Schützengilde Ottmaring  Gau Friedberg LG 133,7  T.

36. Stangl, Anna Spielhahn Aulzhausen Gau Friedberg LG 139,4  T.

41. Steber, Christiane SG Ried Gau Friedberg LG 144,2  T.

44. Stumpf, Pierre Gunzenlee Kissing Gau Friedberg LG 161,9  T.

46. Dörr, Stefan Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 167,5  T.

51. Brandmair, Philipp Waldhornschützen Derching Gau Friedberg LG 179,3  T.

55. Minder, Maxi Schützenkranz Wulfertshausen Gau Friedberg LG 213,7  T.

61. Steinhard, Matthias Elf und Eins Freienried Gau Friedberg LG 283,5  T.

62. Michl, Johann Schützenkranz Wulfertshausen Gau Friedberg LG 334,4  T.

64. Heinzelmann, Reinhard Bacherleh Steinach Gau Friedberg LG 397,8  T.

67. Spicker, Ulrich Mandicho-Schützen Merching  Gau Friedberg LP 451,6  T.

Gau Pöttmes-Neuburg

Platz
Schützenkönig/-in

Name, Vorname
Verein Gau

Teiler 

gewertet

6. Schmid, Ulrike Edelweiß Reicherstein Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 33,5  T.

43. Heuberger, Jürgen Tagbergschützen Gundelsdorf Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LP 160,3  T.

52. Lohner, Fabian Jägerblut Handzell Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 202,0  T.

66. Faßler, Josef Jägerblut Handzell Gau Neuburg-Pöttmes LG 451,2  T.
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